Notice of Public Hearing

The City of Lewisburg Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing Tuesday, October 15th, 2024, at 3:50 p.m. at Lewisburg City Hall, 131 East Church Street. The public hearing will be to hear comments or opinions concerning the following: Planning Commission's decision to ban flag lots.

AGENDA October 15, 2024, at 4:00 PM Lewisburg Municipal Planning Commission

The Lewisburg Municipal Planning Commission will meet Tuesday, October 15th, 2024, at 4:00 pm at the Lewisburg City Hall located at 131 East Church Street, Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091 in the City Council Chambers.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of August 20, 2024, Meeting Minutes.
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Old Business
 - a) Approval of Phase 2 final plat for Saddle Trace Subdivision

5. New Business

a) Discuss Zoning Ordinance language revisions as suggested by the City Attorney.

6. Planning Commission's Comments

7. Director's Comments

8. Adjournment